RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

3,905
3,432
4,103
1115
12,555

3,777
3,039
4,668
1.988
13,472

3.39%
12.93%
-12.10%
-43.91%
-6.81%

June Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned| 120,851 125,620 -3.80% 654,292 645,742 1.32%
Deplaned| 118,562 122,105 -2.90% 655,132 637,926 2.70%
Total| 239,413 247,725 -3.36% 1,309,424 1,283,668 2.01%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 2,962,087 4,828,372 -38.65% 18,855,653 27,551,018 -31.56%
Deplaned| 4,271,669 6,047,695  -29.37% 25,124,989 32,837,370  -23.49%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 7,233,756 10,876,067 -33.49% 43,980,642 62,961,506 -30.15%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 565,844 722,047 -21.63% 3,494,638 4,937,684  -29.23%
Deplaned| 1,150,033 1,146,779 0.28% 7,288,785 7,409,438 -1.63%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,715,877 1,868,826 -8.18% 10,783,423 12,347,122 -12.66%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,527,931 5,550,419 -36.44% 22,350,291 32,488,702 -31.21%
Deplaned| 5,421,702 7,194,474  -24.64% 32,413,774 40,246,808  -19.46%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 8,949,633 12,744,893 -29.78% 54,764,065 75,308,628 -27.28%

25,895 21,782 18.88%
18,196 17,144 6.14%
24,582 27,903  -11.90%

6,508 11,577 -43.79%
75,181 78,406 -4.11%




