## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	120,851	125,620	-3.80%	654,292	645,742	1.32%
Deplaned	118,562	122,105	-2.90%	655,132	637,926	2.70%
Total	239,413	247,725	-3.36%	1,309,424	1,283,668	2.01%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,962,087	4,828,372	-38.65%	18,855,653	27,551,018	-31.56%
Deplaned	4,271,669	6,047,695	-29.37%	25,124,989	32,837,370	-23.49%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	7,233,756	10,876,067	-33.49%	43,980,642	62,961,506	-30.15%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned		722,047			4,937,684	
· ·	1,150,033	1,146,779	0.28%		7,409,438	-1.63%
Through		<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,715,877	1,868,826	-8.18%	10,783,423	12,347,122	-12.66%
Total Cargo						
Total Cargo (in pounds)						
, , ,	3,527,931	5,550,419	-36.44%	22 350 201	32,488,702	-31.21%
•		7,194,474			40,246,808	
Through		0	24.0470	02,410,774		
· ·	_	12,744,893	-29.78%	_	75,308,628	-27.28%
1014	0,010,000	12,1 1 1,000	2011 0 70	0 1,1 0 1,000	10,000,020	2112070
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	3,905	3,777	3.39%	25,895	21,782	18.88%
Air Taxi	3,432	3,039	12.93%	18,196	17,144	6.14%
General Aviation	4,103	4,668	-12.10%	24,582	27,903	-11.90%
Military	<u>1,115</u>	<u>1,988</u>	-43.91%	<u>6,508</u>	<u>11,577</u>	-43.79%
Total	12,555	13,472	-6.81%	75,181	78,406	-4.11%